| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05)<br>QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)               | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office               |  |
|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |
| Beacon Bank   | Name: Group IV, LLC  |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No                         |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: 33 Dubon Court   |  |
| Execution Date(s) March 24, 2005  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger   |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Farmingdale  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: New York  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Country: USA Zip: 11735  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | 2ib. 11735   |  |
| Other_Release of Patent Security Interest   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo                                      |  |
|   | document is being filed together with a new application.                               |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>5,927,355  |  |
|   | 5,355,917  |  |
|   | 5,915,654  |  |
| Additional numbers at   | r<br>tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  |  |
| . Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | involved: 3  |  |
| Name: Alexander G. Vodovozov  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00   |  |
| Internal Address:   | Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| Street Address: Jaspan Schlesinger Hoffman LLP  | Enclosed   |  |
| 300 Garden City Plaza   | None required (government interest not affecting title)                                |  |
| City: Garden City   | 8. Payment Information   |  |
| State: New York Zip: 11530  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date                                       |  |
| Phone Number: (516) 746-8000  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (516) 393-8282  | b. Deposit Account Number <u>501844</u> Authorized User Name <u>James Leonard, CFO</u> |  |
| Email Address: avodovozov@lshllp.com  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: Alexander, G. Vodorg-DV, Ro   | g. No. 55, 701 March 28, 2005  |  |
| Signaturé (   | Date   |  |
| Alexander G. Vodovozov Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:               |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0311

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by an Agreement dated June 29, 2001 and recorded July 15, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") in Reel/Frame 011967/0472. Group IV, LLC (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Beacon Bank (the "Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO for the purposes of recording a release, relinquishment and discharge of the security interest assigned to and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor in and to the patents listed in Schedule A annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges the security interest assigned to and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor in and to the patents listed on Schedule A annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed as of <u>Mach</u> 24th, 2005.

BEACON BANK

Bv:

(Typed or Printed Name and Title

STATE OF Minnesota )
COUNTY OF HUNGARD )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>247H</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>.

2005, by <u>TUNKY KULK</u> <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> of Beacon Bank, a bank organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota on behalf of the Bank

Notary Public



## SCHEDULE "A"

## UNITED STATES PATENTS

| <u>Title</u>                        | Patent No.                 | <u>Issue Date</u> |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| Pre-Conditioned Air Adapter         | U. S. Patent No. 5,927,355 | 07/27/1999        |
| Pre-Conditioned Air Adapter Chute   | U. S. Patent No. 5,355,917 | 10/18/1994        |
| Pre-Conditioned Air Connection Ring | U. S. Patent No. 5,915,654 | 06/29/1999        |

**PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0313**